MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201

MDEQ Use Only:	Postmark (mail only)		Date Received 2/20/2025		Al Number 30829	
I. Type of Notification (O=Original R=Revised	C=Canceled A=	C=Canceled A= Annual) Original				
II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation) Renovations						
III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number)						
Bldg. Name: Blake Gym, Building 1201						
Address 1201 H Streetr						
City: Keesler Air Force Base		State: MS		_{Zip:} 39534	County: Harrison	
Site Location: Blake Gym, Building 1201, 1st and 2nd		Floor		Tel: (228)377-2907		
Building Size 29,723 sq ft		# of Floors: 2		Age in Years: 40+		
Present Use: Athletic Gym		Prior Use: Athletic Gym				
IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator)						
_{OWNER NAME:} Keesler Air Force Base						
Address: 606 Chappie James Boulevard						
City: Keesler AFB		State: MS		_{Zip:} 39534		
Contact: Atlas Thomas				Tel: (228)377-2907		
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Global Contracting, LLC						
Address: 30 Zora Lane						
City: Poplarville		State: MS		_{Zip:} 39470		
Contact: Eddie Blossman			Tel:			
Certification Number: 00001162		Expiration		ion Date: 12/27/2025		
OTHER OPERATOR: Reasor Building Group						
Address: 7100 Plantation Road, Suite 11						
City: Pensacola Sta		_{State:} Florida		Zip: 32504		
Contact: Jessica Mercer				_{Tel:} (850)530-9097		
V. WAS SITE INSPECTED TO DETERMINE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS? (Yes/No):						
WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No): Yes			Inspection Date:			
Inspector: Certification Number: Expiration Date:						
VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PROCEDURES USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL: Owner assumes suspect materials are asbestos containing from past experience.						
adapted materials are desected sericalining from past experience.						
VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED: 310q ft floor tile/black mastic, 135sq ft of black and white duct insulation mastic						
Message NI IIIG		Value of the second				
Pipes (LN FT): 30 In ft Surface Area (SQ FT): 445 Volume of Facility Components (CU FT):					nponents (CU FT):	
VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED:						
Category I: Category II: 05/06/2025						
IX. SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start: 03/06/2025 Complete: 05/06/2025						
X. SCHEDULED DATES DEMO/RENOVATION (MM/DD/YY) Start: 03/06/2025						

XI. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR R Wet removal methods for the removal of the 310 sq ft of floor t	•	METHOD(S) TO BE USED: ack and white HVAC duct insulation with mastic and 30 in ft transite pipe				
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENG DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION SITE:	INEERING CONTROLS TO	BE USED TO PREVENT EMISSIONS OF ASBESTOS AT THE				
	methods.Double bag ma	terials on going air monitoring and final clearance testing.				
XIII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1 Global Contraction	•					
Name: Global Contracting, LLC	·g, ===					
Address: 30 Zora Lane						
_{City:} Poplarville	State: MS	_{Zip:} 39470				
Contact Person: Eddie Blossman		_{Tel:} (601)795-3401				
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2						
Name:						
Address:	-					
City:	State:	Zip:				
Contact Person:		Tel:				
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE						
Name: Waste Management-Pecan Grove Lar	ıdfill					
Address: 9685 Firetower Roard						
City: Pass Christian	State: MS	_{Zip:} 39571				
Contact Person: Michael Edit		_{Tel:} (662)448-0773				
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT	AGENCY, PLEASE IDENT	IFY THE AGENCY BELOW:				
Name:		Title:				
Authority:						
Date of Order (MM/DD/YY);	Date of Order (MM/DD/YY): Date Ordered to Begin (MM/DD/YY):					
XVI. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS:						
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY):						
Description of the sudden unexpected event:						
Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions	or would cause equipment da	amage or an unreasonable financial burden:				
NONFRIABLE ASTESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CR	UMBLED, PULVERIZED, OI	T UNEXPECTED ASBESTOS IS FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY R REDUCED TO POWDER: or approval and direction before returning to				
ONSITE DURING THE DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION THIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION EDDIE 13655WAR	N, AND EYIDENCE THAT T	02/21/2025				
XIX. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS EDDIE BLOSSWAL	CORRECT:	(Date) 02/21/2025				
Type or Print Name (Signa	ature of Owner/Operator)	(Date)				